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Ministry/Organization First Name Last Name Telephone Address Community Postal Code Email Address

Advanced Education Tim Selinger 306-798-5902 9 - 2010 12th Avenue Regina S4P 2C8 tim.selinger@gov.sk.ca

Agriculture Richard Wilson 306-787-5211 3085 Albert Street Regina S4S 0B1 richard.wilson@gov.sk.ca

Apprentice and Trade Certification Shaun Augustin 306-787-3965 2140 Hamilton Street Regina S4P 2E3 shaun.augustin@gov.sk.ca

Conexus Arts Centre Neil Donnelly 306-565-4512 200A Lakeshore Drive Regina S4S 7L3 neil.donnelly@conexusartscentre.ca

Conflict of Interest Commissioner Saundra Arberry 306-787-0410 630 - 1855 Victoria Ave. Regina S4P 3T2 sarberry@saskcoic.ca
Corrections and Policing
--> Provincial Protective Services
--> Saskatchewan Firearms Office
--> SCAN

Kris Parker 306-787-8994 1100 - 1874 Scarth St. Regina S4P 4B3 kris.parker@gov.sk.ca

Corrections and Policing - Program Space Joelle Aldridge 306-570-5065 700 - 1874 Scarth Street Regina S4P 4B3 joelle.aldridge@gov.sk.ca

Corrections and Policing - PPS Jennifer Stabbler 306-741-2209 1630 Park Street Regina S4P 4K9 jennifer.stabbler@gov.sk.ca

Corrections and Policing Ryan Clark 306-787-4005 1100 - 1874 Scarth St. Regina S4P 4B3 ryan.clark5@gov.sk.ca

Creative Saskatchewan Remi Dufour 306-209-9399 208 - 1831 College Ave Regina S4P 4V5 remi.dufour@creativesask.ca
Education Keely Kravanya 306-787-1225 4 - 2220 College Avenue Regina S4P 4V9 keely.kravanya@gov.sk.ca

Elections Saskatchewan Jennifer Colin 306-787-4061 301 - 3303 Hillsdale St. Regina S4S 6W9 jennifer.colin@elections.sk.ca
Energy and Resources Corinne Fuchs 306-787-0506 6 - 1945 Hamilton St. Regina S4P 2C7 corinne.fuchs@gov.sk.ca

Environment Jennifer Lane 306-953-2687 Box 3003 Prince Albert S6V 6G1 jennifer.sebok@gov.sk.ca

Executive Council Kristen Fry 306-787-2126
Room 32 - 2405 
Legislative Drive

Regina S4S 0B3 kristen.fry@gov.sk.ca

Finance Gloria Ly 306-550-7665 6th floor, 2350 Albert St. Regina S4P 4A6 gloria.ly@gov.sk.ca

Government House Brie Hnetka 306-787-5720 4607 Dewdney Avenue Regina S4T 1B7 brie.hnetka@gov.sk.ca

Government Relations Jennifer Franks 306-787-4161 1410, 1855 Victoria Ave. Regina S4P 3T2 jennifer.franks2@gov.sk.ca

Health Vicki Buchanan 306-787-8308 3rd floor 3475 Albert St. Regina S4S 6X6 vicki.buchanan@health.gov.sk.ca

Health - Roy Romanow Disease Lab Keri Crawford 306-787-9404 5 Research Drive Regina S4S 7J7 keri.crawford@saskhealthauthority.ca

Highways Murray Zulak 306-227-4249 126 - 105th Street Saskatoon S7N 1Z3 murray.zulak@gov.sk.ca

Highways Myrna Doig 306-933-5014 18 - 3603 Millar Avenue Saskatoon S7P 0B2 myrna.doig3@gov.sk.ca

Immigration and Career Training Mariia Hicks 306-787-6983 10 - 2103 11th Avenue Regina S4P 3Z8 mariia.hicks@gov.sk.ca

This list should be used to find Tenant Reps in SaskBuilds and Procurement owned and leased buildings.
Please note: The accuracy of the list below relies on ministries and organizations notifying SaskBuilds and Procurement if there is a change in personnel or duties. Please contact Curtis Pearce curtis.pearce@gov.sk.ca if you have any 
changes to Tenant Reps. 
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Ministry/Organization First Name Last Name Telephone Address Community Postal Code Email Address

Information and Privacy Commission Tristan Hungle 306-798-2261
503 - 1801 Hamilton 
Street

Regina S4P 4B4 thungle@oipc.sk.ca

Justice and Attorney General 
--> Human Rights Commission
--> Office of the Coroner
--> Office of Residential Tenancies
--> SIRT

Juan Fuentes 306-787-6107 1100 - 1874 Scarth St. Regina S4P 4B3 juan.fuentes@gov.sk.ca

Justice and Attorney General - Court Services Aaron Wilgosh 306-787-8208 1010 - 1874 Scarth St. Regina S4P 4B3 aaron.wilgosh2@gov.sk.ca

Labour Relations & Workplace Safety Kristen Hill 306-798-0312 3 - 1870 Albert Street Regina S4P 4W1 kristen.hill7@gov.sk.ca

Legal Aid Saskatchewan Ali Jawaid 306-933-5300 502, 201 21st Street East Saskatoon S7K 2H6 ajawaid@legalaid.sk.ca

Legislative Assembly and Legislative Library Iris Lang 306-787-1743
Room 239, Legislative 
Building, 2405 Legislative 
Drive

Regina S4S 0B3 ilang@legassembly.sk.ca

Lieutenant Governor's House Carolyn Speirs 306-787-4415 4607 Dewdney Avenue Regina S4T 1B7 carolyn.speirs@gov.sk.ca

MacKenzie Art Gallery Sok Kim
306-584-4250 
ext.4275

3475 Albert Street Regina S4S 6X6 skim@mackenzie.art

Northlands College Donna Carlson 306-425-4390 PO Box 1000 Air Ronge S0J 3G0 carlson.donna@Northlandscollege.sk.ca

Northlands College Michael McCormick 306-425-4308 PO Box 1000 Air Ronge S0J 3G0 mccormick.michael@northlandscollege.sk.ca

Ombudsman Saskatchewan Charlene Mouly 306-787-6211 500 - 2103 11th Avenue Regina S4P 3Z8 cmouly@ombudsman.sk.ca

Parks, Culture & Sport Amber Hammond 306-787-8605 1 - 3211 Albert Street Regina S4S 5W6 amber.hammond@gov.sk.ca

Parks, Culture & Sport Jessica Jackson 306-787-5896 1 - 3211 Albert Street Regina S4S 5W6 jessica.jackson2@gov.sk.ca

Provincial Archives of Saskatchewan Nancy Schleede 306-787-8686 2440 Broad Street Regina S4P 0A5 nschleede@archives.gov.sk.ca

Provincial Capital Commission Joshua Mickleborough 306-787-2075 2900 Wascana Drive Regina S4P 3S7 joshua.mickleborough@gov.sk.ca

Public Service Commission Rebecca Kayumba 306-787-1100 1 -2350 Albert Street Regina S4P 4A6 rebecca.kayumba2@gov.sk.ca

Royal Saskatchewan Museum Brie Hnetka 306-787-8213 2445 Albert Street Regina S4P 4W7 brie.hnetka@gov.sk.ca

SaskBuilds and Procurement Jackie Hall 306-787-0580 1920 Rose Street Regina S4P 0A9 jackie.hall@gov.sk.ca

Saskatchewan Health Authority Regan Reynolds 306-514-7192
Ellis Hall 3rd floor Room 
343, 103 Hospital Drive

Saskatoon S7N 0W8 regan.reynolds2@saskhealthauthority.ca

Saskatchewan Health Authority Mike Slattery 639-471-9915
Ellis Hall 3rd floor Room 
343, 103 Hospital Drive

Saskatoon S7N 0W9 mike.slattery@saskhealthauthority.ca
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Saskatchewan Health Authority Crystal McAra 306-230-9553 N/A N/A N/A crystal.mcara@saskhealthauthority.ca

Sask Crop Insurance Corporation Curtis Fleury 306-728-7267
Box 3000, 484 Prince 
William Drive

Melville S0A 2P0 curtis.fleury@scic.ca

Sask Crown Investment Corporation Denise Parisian 306-787-9097 4 - 2400 College Ave Regina S4P 1C8 dparisian@cicorp.sk.ca

Sask Government Insurance Robert Lang 306-751-1873 2260, 11th Avenue Regina S4P 0J9 rlang@sgi.sk.ca

Sask Water Tanya Dick 306-694-3908 200 - 111 Fairford St. E Moose Jaw S6H 1C8 tanya.dick@saskwater.com

Saskatchewan Advocate for Children and Youth Caroline Sookocheff 306-933-6700 500 -350 3rd Ave North Saskatoon S6V 7S4 csookocheff@saskadvocate.ca

Saskatchewan Liquor and Gaming Authority Val Banilevic 306-551-3777 2500 Victoria Avenue Regina S4P 3M3 vbanilevic@slga.com

Saskatchewan Municipal Board Annette Konecsni 306-787-7904 480 - 2151 Scarth Street Regina S4P 2H8 akonecsni@smb.gov.sk.ca

Saskatchewan Polytechnic - All Campuses Kevin Gue 306-220-5646 400 - 119 4th Ave S Saskatoon S7K 5X2 kevin.gue@saskpolytech.ca

Saskatchewan Polytechnic - All Campuses Bianca Hilbert 306-659-4026 1130 Idylwyld Drive N Saskatoon S7K 3R5 hilbertb@saskpolytech.ca

Saskatchewan Polytechnic - Prince Albert Dale Pratt 306-765-1620 1500 10 Ave E Prince Albert S6V 7S3 dale.pratt@saskpolytech.ca

Saskatchewan Polytechnic - Moose Jaw Patty Yuzek 306-691-8213 600 Saskatchewan St W Moose Jaw S6H 4R4 patty.yuzek@saskpolytech.ca

Saskatchewan Polytechnic - Regina Crystal Laverdiere 306-775-7398 4500 Wascana Parkway Regina S4S 5X1 crystal.laverdiere@saskpolytech.ca

Saskatchewan Polytechnic - Saskatoon Joshua Reschny 306-659-4065 1130 Idylwyld Drive N Saskatoon S7K 3R5 joshua.reschny@saskpolytech.ca

Saskatchewan Public Safety Agency Alton Boychuk 306-535-8156 3rd floor 2055 Albert St. Regina S4P 2T8 alton.boychuk@gov.sk.ca

Saskatchewan Public Safety Agency Tadd Kellett 306-930-8140 47 - 12th Street E Prince Albert S6V 1B3 tadd.kellett@gov.sk.ca

Saskatchewan Public Safety Agency Teddi Siebert 306-787-4830 2nd floor 2055 Albert St. Regina S4P 2T8 teddi.siebert2@gov.sk.ca

Saskatchewan Pension Plan Shannan Corey 306-463-5412 Box 5555, 608 Main St. Kindersley S0L 1S0 scorey@saskpension.com

Social Services Rebecca Bryce 306-787-1012 1 - 1920 Broad Street Regina S4P 3V6 rebecca.bryce2@gov.sk.ca
Teacher's Superannuation Commission Keely Kravanya 306-787-1225 4 - 2220 College Avenue Regina S4P 4V9 keely.kravanya@gov.sk.ca

Tourism Saskatchewan Rae Gallivan 306-787-1535 189-1621 Albert Street Regina S4P 2S5 rae.gallivan@tourismsask.com
Trade and Export Development Tosin Fatoyinbo 306-787-2904 3 - 2103 11th Ave Regina S4P 3Z8 tosin.fatoyinbo2@gov.sk.ca
Water Security Agency Ayold Elgersma 306-631-0460 10-3904 Millar Avenue Saskatoon S7P 0B1 ayold.elgersma@wsask.ca
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